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Eco Vent Kit

¼”
7 mm



ARGENTINA - GREECE - GREENLAND - ICELAND - ESTONIA - HUNGARY - JAPAN - LATVIA - LITHUANIA - 
MAURITIUS - MEXICO - ROMANIA - RUSSIA - TURKEY - UZBEKISTAN - UKRAINE - SWAZILAND

BELGIUM - ITALY - NETHERLANDS - 
PORTUGAL - SPAIN

+972-4-848-6816 04-848-6816

customer.service@palram.com info.il@palram.co.il

ISRAEL GERMANY SWEDEN
04-848-6816 +49-180-522-8778 +972-4-848-6816

info.il@palram.co.il customer.serviceDE@palram.com customer.service@palram.com

FRANCE AUSTRIA - LUXEMBURG - LIECHTENSTEIN USA
0169-791-094 +49-180-522-8778 877-627-8476

customer.serviceFR@palram.com customer.serviceDE@palram.com hobbyservice@poly-tex.com

IRELAND - UNITED KINGDOM NORWAY CANADA
01302-380775 +972-4-848-6816 905-5646007

customer.serviceUK@palram.com customer.service@palram.com sales@footprintproducts.com

  AFTER SALES SERVICE 

WE ARE HERE TO HELP
Contact us on our website :

Customer Support
bit.ly/3kY07dP

SCAN ME

Parts Request
bit.ly/3js7yZi

SCAN ME

Assembly Assistance
bit.ly/3kqqFEc

SCAN ME
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https://bit.ly/3kY07dP
https://bit.ly/3kqqFEc
https://bit.ly/3kqqFEc


CYPRUS HUNGARY - SLOVAKIA CROATIA - SLOVENIA

0224-971-13 +420-493-523-523 0599-37-057

alpaco@alpacodomica.com

www.alpacodomica.com
servis@garland.cz info@ms-viscom.com

SOUTH AFRICA SWITZERLAND DENMARK
011-397-7771 062-287-33-77 07-575 42 70

receptionza@palram.com info@ritter.ch post@nshnordic.com

CZECH REPUBLIC FINLAND POLAND

0493-523-523
Neuvonta: 09-6866720

Tuki / Varaosat: 050-3715350
Infolinia: 801-011-929

22-349-93-36

servis@garland.cz
www.horisontenterprises.fi

tuki@horisontenterprises.fi
kontakt@ogrodosfera.pl

AUSTRALIA AUSTRALIA - GREENHOUSES NEW ZEALAND
03-9219-4444 03-9544-6-999 0800 800 880

salesvic@palram.com info@mazedistribution.com.au customer.service@palram.com

WE ARE HERE TO HELP
Contact us on our website :

Customer Support
bit.ly/3kY07dP

SCAN ME

Parts Request
bit.ly/3js7yZi

SCAN ME

Assembly Assistance
bit.ly/3kqqFEc

SCAN ME

https://bit.ly/3kY07dP
http://bit.ly/3kY07dP
https://bit.ly/3kqqFEc
http://bit.ly/3js7yZi
https://bit.ly/3kqqFEc
http://bit.ly/3kqqFEc
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IMPORTANT
Please read these instructions carefully before you start to assemble this product .

Please carry out the steps in the order set out in these instructions.

Keep these instructions in a safe place for future reference.
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Safety Advice
• For safety purposes we strongly recommend the product to be assembled by at least two people.
• Some parts may have sharp edges. Please be careful when handling components. Always wear 

gloves, eye protection, and long sleeves when assembling or performing any maintenance on your 
product.

• Do not attempt to assemble the product in windy or wet conditions.
• Do not attempt to assemble the product if you are tired, have taken drugs,  

medications or alcohol, or if you are prone to dizzy spells.
• Dispose of all plastic bags safely – keep them away from children’s reach.
• Keep children away from the assembly area.
•  When using a stepladder or power tools, make sure that you are following  

the manufacturer’s safety advice.
• Keep roof and gutters clear of snow, dirt & leaves.
• Heavy snow load on the roof can make it unsafe to stand below or nearby.
•  Do not lean against or push the product during construction.
•  Hot items such as recently used grills, blowtorches etc. must not be stored inside the product.
•  Heavy or sharp articles should not be leaned against the wall panels.
•  Make Sure there are no hidden pipes or cables in the ground before inserting the pegs (not supplied)
•  Do not touch overhead power cables with the aluminum pro�les. 
•  If color was scratched during assembly it can be �xed.
•  Note: This product must be anchored on to a leveled surface and solid foundation to ensure its 

stability. 
Make sure that screws and anchors are compatible with foundation type. Make sure that there are no 
obstructions between the assembly area and the �nal position.

Cleaning Instructions
•   In order to clean the product, use a mild detergent solution and rinse with cold clean water.

•   Do not use acetone, abrasive cleaners, or other special detergents to clean the panels.

•   Clean the product once assembly is complete.

Before Assembly
•  Choose your site carefully before beginning assembly.

• The ground surface must be perfectly �at and leveled and have a solid base such as concrete, asphalt, 
deck etc.

•  Parts should be laid out close at hand. Keep all small parts (screws etc.) in a bowl so they do not get 
lost.

• Please consult your local authorities if any permits are required prior to constructing the product.

• Make sure you received all boxes according to the additional page (Extending your SunRoom) on the 
instruction manual.

• As soon as you are ready to assemble your product (you can start with this 
box), sort the parts and check against the content parts list.

• Complete site preparation before unpacking parts and beginning assembly.

During Assembly

    When encountering the information icon, 
please refer to the relevant assembly step 
for additional comments and assistance.

This icon indicates  
that the installer should  
be inside the product.

During assembly use a soft surface below the parts to avoid scratches and 
damages.

  Steps

Step 8: Use a �at-head screwdriver in order to remove the parts in drawing a, discard 

parts RC3 & RA1 after removal.

Step 16: If the window doesn’t close properly, please release the screws, adjust the pro�le 

and re-tighten the screws.

*  Please tighten all screws when completing assembly.
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Consignes de sécurité
• Pour des raisons de sécurité, nous recommandons vivement que le produit soit assemblé par au moins  

deux personnes. 
• Certaines pièces présentent des bords métalliques. Veuillez manipuler les composants avec précaution. 

Portez des gants, des chaussures et des lunettes de sécurité tout au long de l’assemblage. 
• N’essayez pas d’assembler le produit en cas de vent ou de conditions humides. 
• Jetez précautionneusement tous les sacs plastiques – tenez-les hors de portée des enfants. 
• Tenez les enfants à distance de la zone de montage. 
• N’essayez pas d’assembler le produitsi vous êtes fatigué, avez pris des médicaments ou  

consommé de l’alcool, ou si vous êtes enclin aux vertiges. 
• Si vous utilisez un escabeau ou des outils électriques, assurez-vous de respecter les consignes de  

sécurité du fabricant. 
• Éliminez la neige, la terre et les feuilles du toit et des gouttières. 
• Une lourde charge de neige sur le toit peut rendre dangereux le fait de se tenir debout en dessous  

ou à proximité.
•  Ne vous appuyez pas contre le produit ou ne le poussez pas pendant sa construction.
•  Les objets lourds ou coupants ne doivent pas être appuyés contre les panneaux muraux.
•  Assurez-vous qu’il n’y a aucun tuyau ou câble caché dans le sol avant d›insérer les piquets (non fournis).
•  Ne touchez pas les câbles électriques aériens avec des pro�lés en aluminium. 
•  Si la couleur a été rayée lors du montage, elle peut être corrigée.
•  Remarque: ce produit doit être ancré sur une surface nivelée et une base solide pour assurer sa stabilité.  

Assurez-vous que les vis et les ancrages sont compatibles avec les fondations. 

Instructions de nettoyage
• Pour nettoyer le produit, utilisez une solution détergente douce et rincez à l’eau claire froide. 
• N’utilisez pas d’acétone, de nettoyants abrasifs, ou autres détergents spéciaux pour nettoyer les panneaux.
• Nettoyez le produit une fois le montage terminé.

Avant l’Assemblée
•  Choisissez votre site avec soin avant de commencer l’assemblage. 
•  La surface du sol doit être parfaitement plate et nivelé. 
•  Le produit doit être positionné et �xé sur une surface plate et nivelée. Nous vous recommandons fortement  

de �xer ce produit directement sur une base solide. Utilisez les trous pré-percés dans la base en acier.
•  Ordonnez les pièces et véri�ez-les avec la liste des pièces contenues.
•  Les pièces doivent être disposées à portée de main. Rangez toutes les petites pièces (vis, etc.)  

dans un bol pour ne pas les égarer. 
•  Veuillez consulter les autorités locales au cas où des permis sont nécessaires pour la construction du produit.
•  Terminez la préparation du site avant de déballer les pièces et de commencer l‘assemblage.

IMPORTANT
Veuillez lire attentivement ces instructions avant de débuter le montage du produit. 
Veuillez suivre les étapes dans l’ordre indiqué dans ces instructions. 
Conservez ces instructions en lieu sûr pour référence ultérieure.

Pendant l’assemblage

           Atención

• Pendant le montage, placez une surface souple sous les pièces pour éviter de les éra�er ou 
de les endommager. 

Étapes

Etape 8: utiliser un tournevis à tête plate pour retirer les pièces du dessin a, jeter les 

pièces RC3 et RA1 après le retrait.

Étape 16: Dans le cas où la fenêtre ne ferme pas correctement, veuillez desserrer les vis,  

ajuster le pro�l, et de nouveau resserrer les vis.

* Serrez toutes les vis une fois l’assemblage terminé.

    Lorsque vous rencontrez l’icône Informations, 
veuillez vous référer à l’étape d’assemblage 
pertinente a�n d’obtenir davantage de 
commentaires et d’aide. 

Cette icône indique que 
l'installateur doit être à 
l'intérieur du produit
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WICHTIG
Bitte lesen Sie die vorliegenden Anweisungen sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit dem Zusammenbau 
dieses Schuppens beginnen. Bitte führen Sie die Schritte in derin der vorliegenden Anleitung 
aufgeführten  Reihenfolge aus. Bewahren Sie die Anleitung für eine spätere Bezugnahme an einem 
sicheren Ort auf.

P�ege- und Sicherheitshinweise
• Aus Sicherheitsgründen empfehlen wir, das Produkt nicht alleine zusammenzubauen.
• Einige Teile besitzen Kanten aus Metall. Seien Sie vorsichtig, wenn Sie diese Teile zusammenbauen.  

Tragen Sie während des Aufbaus immer Handschuhe, Schuhe und Schutzbrillen.
• Versuchen Sie nicht, den Produkt bei windigen oder feuchten Wetterverhältnissen zusammenzubauen.
• Entsorgen Sie die Plastikbeutel vorschriftsgemäss – und achten Sie darauf, dass sie nicht in Reichweite von 

Kindern kommen.
• Halten Sie Kinder während des Aufbaus vom Produkt fern.
• Versuchen Sie nicht, den Produkt aufzubauen, wenn Sie müde sind, Drogen, Medikamente oder Alkohol 

zu sich genommen haben oder zu Schwindelanfällen neigen.
• Wenn Sie eine Stufenleiter oder Elektrowerkzeuge benutzen, achten Sie darauf, die Sicherheitshinweise 

des Herstellers zu befolgen.
• Halten Sie das Dach und die Dachrinnen frei von Schnee, Dreck und Blättern.
• Grosse Mengen von Schnee auf dem Dach können den Produkt beschädigen und dazu führen, dass es 

nicht mehr sicher ist, unter oder neben ihm zu stehen.
•  Während der des Zusammenbaus, sich nicht an das Produkt anlehnen oder dies schieben.
•  Keine heiße Gegenstände wie z.B. kürzlich benutzte Grills, Lötlampen etc. in den produkt stellen. 
•  Schwere oder scharfe Gegenstände sollten nicht an die Wandpaneele gelehnt werden.
•  Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich keine versteckten Rohre oder Kabel im Boden be�nden, bevor Sie die Bolzen 

einsetzen (nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten).
•  Berühren Sie keine freiliegende Leitungen mit den Aluminiumpro�len. 
•  Wenn die Farbe bei der Montage zerkratzt wurde, so kann dies in Ordnung gebracht werden.
•  Hinweis: Dieses Produkt muss auf einer ebenen Fläche und auf einem festen Untergrund verankert 

werden, damit es nicht beschädigt wird und dessen Stabilität zu gewährleistet wird. Vergewissern Sie sich, 
dass die Schrauben und Dübel mit dem Fundament kompatibel sind. Achten Sie darauf, dass sich keine 
Hindernisse zwischen dem Montagebereich und dem endgültigen Platz des Produktes be�nden.

Reinigungsanweisungen
•   Säubern Sie das Produkt nach dem Aufbau.
•   Um die produkt zu reinigen, verwenden Sie ein mildes Reinigungsmittel und spülen Sie es mit kaltem,  

sauberem Wasser ab.
•   Verwenden Sie für die Reinigung der Paneele kein Azeton, keine Scheuermittel oder andere spezielle 

Reinigungsmittel.

Bevor Sie beginnen
•   Wahlen Sie lhren Standort sorgfaltig, bevor Sie mit dem Aufbau beginnen.
•   Der Untergrund muss vollkommen �ach und eben sein und einen festen Untergrund haben, wie Beton, 

Asphalt, Fliesen etc.
•   Bewahren Sie alle Kleinteile (Schrauben etc.) in einer Schussel auf damit sie nicht verloren gehen.
•   Consult Fragen Sie bei den ortlichen Behorden nach, ob es irgendwelche Einschrankungen fur den Aufbau 

gibt oder Genehmigungen erforderlich sind, um diesen Gartenschuppen.
•   Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie alle Packungen empfangen haben, die auf der zusatzlichen
 Seite (Erweiterung der SunRoom) in der Bedienungsanleitung angefuhrt sind.

•   Sobald Sie bereft sind, lhre produkt zu montieren (Sie konnen mit dieser Box beginnen),
 sortieren Sie die Teile und vergleichen Sie diese mit der Inhaltsliste.
•   Vor dem Auspacken der Teile und dem Beginn der Montage muss jene Stelle, wo Sie
 das Produkt aufbauen vorbereitet werden.

Während der Montage

           Achtung:

• Legen sie während des Aufbaus eine weiche Unterlage unter die einzelnen Teile,  
um Kratzer und Schäden zu vermeiden.

Schritte

Schritte 8: Benutzen Sie einen �achen Schraubenzieher um die Teile in Zeichnung a zu

entfernen. Entwerten Sie die Teile RC3 & RA1 nach dem Entfernen.

Schritt 16: Falls das Fenster nicht richtig schließen sollte, lösen Sie bitte die Schrauben,

passen Sie die Pro�le an und ziehen Sie die Schrauben wieder fest.

* Ziehen Sie alle Schrauben fest, sobald die Montage beendet ist.

Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass sich die 
installierende Person sich im Inneren 
des Produktes be�nden sollte

    Beim Aufbau wird Ihnen das 
Informationssymbol begegnen. 
Für zusätzliche Kommentare und 
Unterstützung beziehen Sie sich bitte 
auf die entsprechende Aufbaustufe.
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IMPORTANTE
Le rogamos lea con atención las siguientes instrucciones antes de empezar a montar este producto.
Siga los distintos pasos en el mismo orden de las instrucciones.
Guarde las instrucciones en un lugar seguro para poder consultarlas en el futuro.

Durante la instalación

            Atención

•  Durante el montaje, ponga algo suave por debajo de las piezas, para evitar que se rayen  
o estropeen.

   Pasos

Paso 8: Use un destornillador de punta plana para quitar las piezas en el dibujo a, 
deseche las piezas RC3 y RA1 después de quitarlas.

Paso 16: En caso de que la ventana no esté alineada correctamente, a�oje, por favor,  

los tornillos, ajuste el per�l y vuelva a apretar los tornillos. 

* Apriete todos los tornillos una vez esté completado el montaje.

    Cuando encuentre el ícono de información, 
por favor lea con cuidado dicho paso con 
comentarios y asistencia adicionales.

Este ícono indica que 
el instalador debe estar 
dentro del producto.

Consejos de cuidado y seguridad
• Por motivos de seguridad, recomendamos encarecidamente que el producto sea montado al menos por 

dos personas.
• Algunas piezas pueden tener bordes a�lados. Por favor, tenga cuidado al manipular los componentes. 

Lleve siempre guantes, protección ocular y mangas largas al montar o realizar cualquier mantenimiento 
de su producto.

• No intente montar el producto en condiciones de viento o humedad.
• Tire todas las bolsas de plástico con seguridad; manténgalas fuera del alcance de los niños pequeños.
• Mantenga a los niños lejos del área de montaje.
• No intente montar el producto si está cansado, ha tomado drogas, medicamentos o alcohol o si es 

propenso a ataques de mareo.
• Cuando utilice una escalera de mano o herramientas eléctricas, asegúrese de seguir los consejos de 

seguridad  
del fabricante.

• Mantenga el tejado y el canalón sin nieve, suciedad ni hojas.
• No es seguro pararse debajo o cerca cuando hay gran cantidad de nieve sobre el techo. 
•  No se apoye ni empuje el producto durante la construcción.
•  Artículos calientes, como parrillas recientemente usadas, sopletes, etc. no deben ser almacenados  

dentro del producto. 
•  Los artículos pesados   o a�lados no deben apoyarse contra los paneles de la pared.
•  Asegúrese de que no haya tuberías o cables ocultos en el suelo antes de insertar las estacas (no 

suministradas).
•  No toque cables eléctricos en altura con los per�les de aluminio.
•  Si se rayó el acabado de color durante el montaje, el mismo puede ser arreglado.
•  Nota: Este producto debe estar anclado a una super�cie nivelada y a una base sólida.  

Asegúrese de que los tornillos y los anclajes sean compatibles con el tipo de base.  
Asegúrese de que no haya obstrucciones entre el área de ensamblaje y la posición �nal.

Instrucciones de limpieza
•  Limpie el producto una vez terminado el montaje. 
•  Cuando necesite limpiar su producto, use una solución de detergente suave y aclárelo con 

agua limpia fría.
•  No utilice acetona, limpiadores abrasivos ni otros detergentes especiales para limpiar los paneles.

Antes de empezar:
• Elija su sitio cuidadosamente antes del ensamblaje inicial.
• La super�cie del terreno debe estar perfectamente plana, nivelada y tener una base sólida tal como 

concreto, asfalto, cubierta, etc.
• Las partes deben disponerse al alcance de la mano. mantenga todas las piezas pequeñas (tornillos, etc.) 

en un recipiente para que no se pierdan.
• Consulte las limitaciones, requisitos, permisos y a las autoridades locales para la construcción de este 

cobertizo de jardín. 
• Después de haber comprado una cubierta de patio larga, asegúrese de haber recibido todas las 

cajas de acuerdo con la página adicional (Extensión de su cubierta de SunRoom), en el manual de 
instrucciones.

• Tan pronto como esté listo para armar su cubierta de producto (puede comenzar con esta caja), ordene 
las piezas y veri�que su correspondencia con el listado de partes.

• Complete la preparación del sitio antes de desempacar las piezas y comenzar el ensamblaje.
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חשוב
נא לקרוא בקפידה את הוראות ההרכבה לפני תחילת הרכבת המוצר.

נא לבצע את שלבי ההרכבה בסדר המוצג בהוראות אלה.

נא לשמור את הוראות ההרכבה במקום בטוח לשימוש עתידי.

הנחיות טיפול ובטיחות:

הוראות ניקוי

מסיבות בטיחותיות מומלץ מאוד להרכיב את המוצר על ידי שני אנשים.   •

לחלקים מסוימים יש קצוות מתכת - נא לטפל בחלקים אלו בזהירות הנדרשת.   • 

נא להשתמש בכפפות עבודה, משקפי מגן וביגוד ארוך במשך כל ההרכבה.

אין לנסות להרכיב את המוצר במזג אוויר גשום או רוחות חזקות.   •

אין להרכיב את המוצר כאשר אתם עייפים, תחת השפעת תרופות מאלחשות או אלכוהול,    • 

או אם אתם בעלי נטייה לסחרחורת.

נא להיפטר בבטחה משקיות הפלסטיק שבאריזה - להרחיק מהישג ידם של פעוטות.   •

נא להרחיק ילדים קטנים מאזור ההתקנה.   •

בשימוש בסולם או כל כלי עבודה חשמלי יש לעקוב אחר הוראות הבטיחות של היצרן.   •

אין להשעין עצמים כבדים על העמודים.   •

יש להרחיק עלים, לכלוך ושלג מהמרזב והגג.   •

עומס שלג כבד על הגג עלול לפגוע בבטיחות העומדים מתחתיו או בסביבתו.   •

אין להשעין חפצים כבדים או חדים על לוחות הקיר )חלון עליון(.    •

אל תישען על המוצר ואל תדחף אותו בעת הרכבתו.    •

אין לאכסן במוצר חפצים חמים כגון גריל שנעשה בו שימוש לאחרונה, מבער ריתוך וכו’.    •

ודא שאין צינורות או כבלים נסתרים באדמה לפני הכנסת היתדות )אינם מסופקים יחד עם המוצר(   •

אין לגעת בכבלי חשמל עיליים עם פרופילי האלומיניום.   •

אם הצבע נשרט במהלך הרכבה, ניתן לתקנו.   •

הערה: יש לעגן מוצר זה למשטח ישר וליסוד מוצק בכדי לוודא את יציבותו. וודא שהברגים והעוגנים    •

תואמים לסוג היסוד. וודא שאין חפצים החוסמים את הדרך בין אזור ההרכבה לעמדה הסופית.

כדי לנקות את המוצר יש להשתמש בסבון עדין ולרחוץ במים קרים נקיים.   •

אין להשתמש באצטון, חומרי ניקוי שוחקים וסבונים מיוחדים.   •

יש לנקות את המוצר בסיום ההתקנה.   •

לפני ההרכבה:

בחר בתשומת לב את מיקום ההרכבה לפני תחילת ההרכבה.   •

על הקרקע להיות שטוחה ומפולסת לחלוטין ובעלת בסיס מוצק כגון: בטון, אספלט, דק מעץ וכו'.   •

יש למקם את המוצר ולקבע אותו על משטח שטוח. אנו ממליצים לקבע את המוצר ישירות  לבסיס    •

מוצק. אנא השתמש בחורים הקדוחים מראש בבסיס הפלדה. אנא הכן את האתר לפני פריקת 

החלקים והתחלת הרכבה.

וודא שקיבלת את כל האריזות בהתאם לדף הנוסף )הארכת ה- SunRoom( שבדף מדריך הוראות   •

ההרכבה.

יש למיין את החלקים ולבדוק כמויות אל מול רשימת התכולה.   •

יש להניח את חלקי ההרכבה בקרבה למקום ההרכבה. שמור את החלקים הקטנים בקערה   • 

על מנת שלא יאבדו.

אנא בדוק מול הרשויות באם יש צורך בהיתרים כלשהם טרם הרכבת המוצר.   •

במהלך ההרכבה:

בעת ההרכבה, השתמש במשטח רך מתחת לחלקים בכדי למנוע שריטות ונזק.   •

         שלבים

 שלב 8: השתמש במברג בעל ראש שטוח כדי להסיר את החלקים באיור א‘, השלך את החלקים

RA1 & RC3 לאחר ההסרה.

שלב 16: במקרה שהחלון אינו נסגר כהלכה, יש לשחרר את הברגים, לכוון את הפרופיל ואז להדק את 

הברגים בחזרה.

•   הדק את הברגים היטב בסיום  ההרכבה.

    טל”ח

כאשר מופיע סימן זה, נא 

לעיין בשלב ההרכבה המצוין 

כדי לקרוא הערות ומידע 

נוסף.

סמל זה מציין שעל המרכיב 

להיות בתוך המוצר.
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